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ATAL BAL AROGYA EVAM POSHAN MISSION 

 
945. SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH  
   SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI:  
 

  Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
 

 
(a) Whether the Atal Bal Arogya Evam Poshan Mission is being implemented in 

Jharkhand; 
(b) if so, the names of districts where the mission has been implemented so far; 
(c) the quantum of funds allocated/released to Jharkhand by the Central 

Government for the purpose; 
(d) whether the Government is aware of certain shortcomings being faced in 

implementation of aforesaid scheme; and 
(e) if so, the details thereof and the manner in which Government is dealing with 

these shortcomings and the extent to which these have been rectified so far? 
 

 
 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

 
(a) No such scheme is being implemented in Jharkhand. 
 

(b) to (e)  Does not arise. 
 

 
******* 

 
 

 


